Office	to Appropriate District		te of New Mex				Form C-103
<u>District I</u> – (575)		Energy, Min	nerals and Natur	al Resources	WELL API N		evised July 18, 2013
1625 N. French I District II – (575	Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240				WELL APIN	30.	-025-44965
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				5. Indicate Type of Lease			
District III - (505) 334-6178 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410				cis Dr.	STATI		FEE 🗆
District IV – (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505				6. State Oil &	& Gas Lease	No.	
	cis Dr., Santa Fe, NM						
87505	SUNDRY NOT	7 Lease Nan	ne or Unit A	greement Name			
(DO NOT USE	THIS FORM FOR PROPO	Encore M State					
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)						Encore ivi s	state
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other						ber	022
2. Name of 0	Operator	9. OGRID N	umber	370080			
3. Address o	-	10. Pool nam					
	1111 Bagby Stre	Blinebry, D	rinkard, Wa	antz;Abo, Tubb			
4. Well Loca	ation A : Letter :	660 feet from	m the North	line and	660 feet	t from the	East
Sect		Townsh	-		NMPM		y Lea
	A STATE OF THE STA			RKB, RT, GR, etc.,)		
Y .			3359'				
	12. Check	Appropriate Box	to Indicate Na	ature of Notice,	Report or Ot	her Data	
	NOTICE OF IN	NTENTION TO:	. 1	SUB	SECUENT	REPORT	OF.
PERFORM R	REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABA		REMEDIAL WOR	SEQUENT REPORT OF: K □ ALTERING CASING □		
	ILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COMMENCE DR			
PULL OR AL	TER CASING	MULTIPLE COM		CASING/CEMEN	ТЈОВ [
	COMMINGLE						
	OP SYSTEM						_
OTHER:		1 . 1		OTHER: Surface	Commingle	datas inclu	line estimated data
13. Desci	ribe proposed or comp arting any proposed w	ork) SEE BILLE 1	Clearly state all p	ertinent details, an	a give periment	dates, inclu	ding estimated date
	osed completion or rec		7.13.7.14 INMIC	. To Munipie Co	inpictions. 7th	ich wendore	diagram or
		•					
Per Admi	inistrative Order PLC-	436-A, Tubb, Wantz	z; Abo, Blinebry a	nd Drinkard will be	surface commit	ngled to the	Encore M State
	#2 CTB, Per the attac		rship in the Encor	e M State 022 & 0	23 on New Mexi	ico State Lea	ise B-934 is
consister	nt and identical for all	pools.					
Sand Data	10-16-20	110	Rig Release Da	ta: 1	0-28-2018		
Spud Date:	10-10-20	710	Rig Release Da	ic.	0-20-2010		
I hereby certif	y that the information	above is true and c	complete to the be	est of my knowleds	ge and belief.		
1 110100) 001111							
CLON ATURE	charlotte.nash@breitb	DN: cn=charlotte.nash@breitburn.com	TITLE	Regulatory Ar	nalyst	DATE	11-1-2018
SIGNATURE		Date: 2018.11.01 13:41.25 -05'00'	TITLE			_DATE	742 622 8720
Type or print	nameCharl	lotte Nash	E-mail address	charlotte.nash@m	avresources.com	PHONE:	713-632-8730
For State Use		-01				-	
A DDD OVER	BY: Ausland	min a	TITLE C.	aneery	Burlow	DATE	11-08-2-111
	Approval (if any):	11.11.400	TILE Z M	growing.	yw	_DAIL	1 00 2019

D1 4 1 4 7 4575	To Appropriate District		ate of New Mex				Form C-103
) 393-6161	Energy, Mi	inerals and Natura	al Resources	WELL ADIA		vised July 18, 2013
District II – (57)	Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 5) 748-1283		ISERVATION I		WELL API N	NO. 30-	-025-44966
811 S. First St.,	5. Indicate Type of Lease						
District III - (505) 334-6178 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410				STATE FEE			
District IV – (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505				6. State Oil &			
1220 S. St. Fran 87505	cis Dr., Santa Fe, NM						
87505	SUNDRY NO	7. Lease Nan	ne or Unit A	greement Name			
	THIS FORM FOR PRO	Encore M State					
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)							nate
	Vell: Oil Well	Gas Well 🔲 Ot	ther		8. Well Num	ber	023
2. Name of	Operator	9. OGRID N	umber	370080			
3. Address of	of Operator	10. Pool nam	e or Wildcat				
	1111 Bagby St	Blinebry, D	rinkard, Wa	antz;Abo, Tubb			
4. Well Loc	ation A	660	North		660		East
Uni	t Letter	:feet fro	om the	line and	feet	t from the	line
Sec	tion 29		ship 22S Ran		NMPM	Count	y Lea
		11. Elevation (S	Show whether DR, I	RKB, RT, GR, etc.,)		
			3359'				
	12. Check	Appropriate Box	x to Indicate Na	ture of Notice.	Report or Ot	her Data	
		•••		•	•		
DEDEODME		INTENTION TO			SEQUENT		
	REMEDIAL WORK		_	REMEDIAL WOR		_	ING CASING
		☐ CHANGE PLAN☐ MULTIPLE CON		CASING/CEMEN		_	А Ц
	COMMINGLE		WIPL	CASING/CEMEN	I JOB [
		_					
OTHER:	OF STSTEM [_		OTHER: Surface	Commingle		
	ribe proposed or con	npleted operations.				dates, includ	ling estimated date
		work). SEE RULE	19.15.7.14 NMAC.	For Multiple Con	mpletions: Atta	ch wellbore	diagram of
propo	osed completion or r	ecompletion.					
Dor Adm	iniatrativa Ordar DI (2 426 A Tubb Mont	- Aha Blinaharan	d Drinkord will be		alad ta tha F	Tanana M Ctata
		C-436-A, Tubb, Want ached letter the owne					
	nt and identical for al					0.0.0	
Spud Date:	10-16-2	2018	Rig Release Date	e: 10			
Spud Date:	10-16-2	2018	Rig Release Date	e: 10	0-28-2018		
Spud Date:	10-16-2	2018	Rig Release Date	e: 10	0-28-2018		
		2018 on above is true and o					
	y that the information	on above is true and		at of my knowledg	e and belief.		
	y that the information charlotte.nash@breit	on above is true and			e and belief.	DATE	11-1-2018
I hereby certif	y that the information charlotte.nash@breiturn.com	Digitally signed by charlotte nash@preiburn.com DN: crischarlotte nash@preiburn.com Date: 2016 11.01 13:41:25-0500*	complete to the bes	at of my knowledg	e and belief. alyst		
I hereby certif	y that the information charlotte.nash@breit urn.com Chaname	on above is true and (complete to the bes	et of my knowledg	e and belief. alyst	DATE_PHONE:_	11-1-2018 713-632-8730
I hereby certif	y that the information charlotte.nash@breit urn.com Chaname	Digitally signed by charlotte nash@preiburn.com DN: crischarlotte nash@preiburn.com Date: 2016 11.01 13:41:25-0500*	complete to the bes	et of my knowledg	e and belief. alyst		
I hereby certif	charlotte.nash@breit urn.com Charlotte.nash@breit	Digitally signed by charlotte nash@preiburn.com DN: crischarlotte nash@preiburn.com Date: 2016 11.01 13:41:25-0500*	TITLE E-mail address:	et of my knowledg	e and belief. alyst avresources.com		



Breitburn Operating LP
(a wholly owned subsidiary of
Maverick Natural Resources, LLC)
1111 Bagby Street • Suite 1600
Houston • Texas • 77002
713-437-8000

October 31, 2018

SENT VIA EMAIL

Mr. Michael McMillan
Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Request to add Encore M 22 and Encore M 23 to Commingle Order PLC-436-a: Application of Breitburn Operating LP for administrative approval to surface commingle oil and gas production from the Encore M 21 Fee Lease located in Section 21, T22S-R37E, Lea Co., NM and New Mexico State Lease B-934 in T22S-R37E, Lea Co., NM

Dear Mr. McMillan,

This letter is to clarify ownership in the Encore M 22 and Encore M 23 on New Mexico State Lease B-934 and include both wells in the application for the above surface commingle.

The ownership is consistent and identical in the Encore M 22 and Encore M 23 for all of the pools (zones) to be surface commingled: Blinebry Oil and Gas (Oil) (6660); Tubb Oil and Gas (Oil) (60240); Drinkard (19190); Wantz; Abo (62700).

Please contact me at 713-437-8063 or scott.hartman@mavresources.com if you have any questions or if you'd like any additional information. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Scott Hartman, RPL Senior Landman